

CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: ALICIA PARKWAY PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 25, 2025 @ 9 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$875,000



Item	Description	Quantity	Units	RJ Noble		Prestige Paving		All American Asphalt		Onyx	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
3	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	2" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	170000	SF	\$ 0.40	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 71,400.00
5	2" Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Overlay	2250	TON	\$ 154.00	\$ 346,500.00	\$ 167.52	\$ 376,920.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 317,250.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 330,750.00
6	Type II Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry with 3.0% latex	150	TON	\$ 430.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 66,600.00
7	Remove and Reconstruct Full Depth (9" +/-) Asphalt Concrete Pavement	12000	SF	\$ 8.65	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 109,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132,000.00
8	Crack Sealing (Alicia Parkway – From City Limits to Santa Margarita Pkwy)	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	Crack Sealing (Via Belmonte – From Via Bandada to Cul-de-sac)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 6,666.00
11	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 11,110.00
12	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	13	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 14,443.00
13	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,561.00	\$ 35,561.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
14	Install Loop Detectors	19	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 8,664.00
15	Portable Changeable Message	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	Mobilization (5% max of Base Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,967.00	\$ 25,967.00
	BID TOTAL			Rank 1	\$ 747,450.00	Rank 2	\$ 785,807.00	Rank 3	\$ 809,495.00		\$ 818,000.00

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Hardy & Harper		Excel Paving		Marjani Builders	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Practices	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
3	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
4	2" Cold Mill Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	170000	SF	\$ 0.34	\$ 57,800.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 127,500.00
5	2" Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Overlay	2250	TON	\$ 138.00	\$ 310,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 378,000.00
6	Type II Rubber Polymer Modified Slurry with 3.0% latex	150	TON	\$ 560.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 99,000.00
7	Remove and Reconstruct Full Depth (9" +/-) Asphalt Concrete Pavement	12000	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132,000.00
8	Crack Sealing (Alicia Parkway – From City Limits to Santa Margarita Pkwy)	1	LS	\$ 39,320.00	\$ 39,320.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Crack Sealing (Via Belmonte – From Via Bandada to Cul-de-sac)	1	LS	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	13	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 26,805.00	\$ 26,805.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
14	Install Loop Detectors	19	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 49,400.00
15	Portable Changeable Message	2	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Mobilization (5% max of Base Bid Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 46,370.00	\$ 46,370.00
	BID TOTAL				\$ 841,000.00		\$ 853,500.00		\$ 973,770.00